

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 002036
Date 2 March 2018

Ofsted Grade

Request:

1. How many schools were given an Ofsted grade of inadequate in the local authority in the years 2014-15, 2015-16, 2016-17?
Please name the schools.

Inspection Date	Overall Effectiveness	School Name	Is this the Most Recent	School Type	Conversion to Academy Date	Academy Trust	Next Inspection Date	Outcome	Inadequate for 10 Months?
01-Jul-13	Inadequate	Grove Primary School	No	Primary	01-Apr-16	St Martin's Multi-Academy Trust	18/06/2015	Inadequate	Yes
11-Dec-13	Inadequate	Wednesfield High Specialist Engineering Academy	No	Secondary	01-Jan-15	Education Central Multi Academy Trust	11/01/2017	Inadequate	Yes

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

26-Feb-14	Inadequate	Northern House School City of Wolverhampton	Yes	Special	01-Jan-16	Northern House Multi Academy Trust			Not Inspected (Yes)
18-Jun-14	Inadequate	St Matthias School	No	Secondary	N/a		17/03/2016	Good	Yes
11-Feb-15	Inadequate	Hill Avenue Academy	Yes	Primary	01-Dec-16	Manor Multi Academy Trust			Not Inspected (Yes)
12-Feb-15	Inadequate	Northern House Primary PRU	Yes	PRU	01-Sep-16	Northern House Multi Academy Trust			Not Inspected (Yes)
18-Jun-15	Inadequate	Grove Primary School	Yes	Primary	01-Apr-16	St Martin's Multi-Academy Trust			See above
10-Feb-16	Inadequate	East Park Primary Academy	Yes	Primary	01-Dec-16	Manor Multi Academy Trust			No
15-Mar-17	Inadequate	The Kings C of E School	Yes	Secondary	N/a				Yes

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

2. How many schools rated inadequate were still under local authority control after 10 months or longer in the years 2014-15, 2015-16, and 2016-17? [Not known](#).
Please name the schools and state for how many months the school remained under LA control before successfully transferring to an academy trust.
Please name the academy trust they moved to. [Not Known](#)
3. How many schools rated inadequate in the years 2014-15, 2015-16 and 2016-17 in the local authority have a private finance initiative contract (PFI)? Please name the schools for each year.

(if easier, please provide answers to the above three questions in one table). [Not Known](#)
4. Please list the reasons why transfer to academy trusts has took 10 months or more (since the government intends them to move over within 9 months).
Please indicate whether PFI contracts was a reason for slowed transfer to academy trusts, and list the schools, and years, in which that was the case. [Not Applicable](#).
5. Has the local authority implemented any strategy for tackling this? If yes, please explain. [No](#).